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Library of Virigina (LVA) 
  Digital Collections                     www.virginiamemory.com/collections 
 
How to get a LVA 
  Card/Account   https://www.lva.virginia.gov/about/policies/circ.htm 
 
 
National Genealogical 
  Society      www.ngsgenealogy.org 
Virginia Genealogical 
  Society      www.vgs.org 
Cyndi’s List     www.cyndislist.com 
Ancestry      www.ancestry.com 
Billion Graves     www.billiongraves.com 
Chronicling America    https://chroniclingamerica.loc.gov 
David Rumsey  
  Historical Maps     www.davidrumsey.com 
Family Search     www.familysearch.org 
Fold3      www.fold3.com 
Find A Grave     www.findagrave.com 
Find My Past     www.findmypast.com 
Genealogy Bank     www.genealogybank.com 
Geneanet      www.geneanet.com 
Internet Archive     www.archive.org 
Newspapers     www.newspapers.com 
Newspaper Archive    www.newspaperarchive.com 
WikiTree      www.wikitree.com 

 

DAR       www.dar.org 
Jamestowne Society    www.jamestowne.org 
Huguenot Society of 
  America      www.huguenotsocietyofamerica.org 
Library of Congress    www.loc.gov 
Mayflower Society    www.themayflowersociety.org 
National Archives    www.archives.gov 

http://griva.org/
http://www.virginiamemory.com/collections
https://www.lva.virginia.gov/about/policies/circ.htm
http://www.ngsgenealogy.org/
http://www.vgs.org/
http://www.cyndislist.com/
http://www.ancestry.com/
http://www.billiongraves.com/
https://chroniclingamerica.loc.gov/
http://www.davidrumsey.com/
http://www.familysearch.org/
http://www.fold3.com/
http://www.findagrave.com/
http://www.findmypast.com/
http://www.genealogybank.com/
http://www.geneanet.com/
http://www.archive.org/
http://www.newspapers.com/
http://www.newspaperarchive.com/
http://www.wikitree.com/
http://www.dar.org/
http://www.jamestowne.org/
http://www.huguenotsocietyofamerica.org/
http://www.loc.gov/
http://www.themayflowersociety.org/
http://www.archives.gov/


Sons of the American 
  Revolution     www.sar.org 
USGenWeb Project    www.usgenweb.org 
VA Museum of History 
  and Culture     www.virginiahistory.org 
 
10 Million Names    www.10millionnames.org 
Ellis Island & Castle 
  Garden      www.statueofliberty.org 
International African 
  American Museum    www.iaamuseum.org 
Jewish Gen Web    http://jewishgen.org 
Native American 
  Heritage    www.archives.gov/research/native-americans 
US Department of 
  Indian Affairs     www.bia.gov 
World Cat      www.worldcat.org 
Yad Vashem     www.yadvashem.org 
 
23 & me      www.23andme.com 
DNA Painter     www.dnapainter.com 
Family Tree DNA    www.familytreedna.com 
Living DNA     www.livingdna.com 
My Heritage     www.myheritage.com 
 
 
Help with translation of 
   German records  
https://community.familysearch.org/en/group/88-germany-research   

 
German/English online  
   dictionary     https://www.dict.cc/  
German dictionaries/dialects & 
  archaic terminology   https://woerterbuchnetz.de/ 
German Protestant records (many 
  not on Family Search/Ancestry)  https://www.archion.de/en/ 
Catholic records: Germany,  
  Austria, more countries  https://data.matricula-online.eu/en/  
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City directories, local heritage 
  books and more   https://www.compgen.de/recherchieren/ 
German surname                  
  mapping      https://christoph.stoepel.net/ViewSoftware?id=200 
German newspapers 
  digitized            https://digipress.digitale-sammlungen.de/ 
Austrian newspapers 
  digitized                           https://anno.onb.ac.at/ 
 
 
 
 
This list is not intended to be all inclusive, but hopes to provide commonly used websites for 
various research efforts. July, 2025 
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